I'o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark thereof.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies). Name: Dr. Frische GmbH		
Rainer Frische Katja Hegwein Jürgen Volkheimer Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other Luly 31, 29, and 31, 2000, respectively	Name: Dr. Frische GmbH Internal Address:		
Rainer Frische Katja Hegwein Jürgen Volkheimer Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other Luly 31, 29, and 31, 2000, respectively	Name: Dr. Frische GmbH Internal Address:		
<pre>Katja Hegwein Jürgen Volkheimer Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves No 3. Nature of conveyance:</pre>	Name: Dr. Frische GmbH		
Jürgen Volkheimer Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: July 31, 29, and 31, 2000, respectively	Street Address: <u>Industriestrasse</u> 13 City: <u>Alzenau</u> State: <u>Germany</u> Zip: <u>D-63755</u>		
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	City: <u>Alzenau</u> State: <u>Germany</u> Zip: <u>D-63755</u>		
 ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: July 31, 29, and 31, 2000, respectively 	City: <u>Alzenau</u> State: <u>Germany</u> Zip: <u>D-63755</u>		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: July 31, 29, and 31, 2000, respectively	City: <u>Alzenau</u> State: <u>Germany</u> Zip: <u>D-63755</u>		
□ Other Execution Date: July 31, 29, and 31, 2000, respectively			
Execution Date: July 31, 29, and 31, 2000, respectively			
2000, respectively	Additional name(s) & addrage(as) attached2 🗆 Vac 💻 Ne		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) ached? □ Yes ■ No		
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: David G. Ryser 7 Internal Address: Quarles & Brady LLP 7	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00 €</u> □ Enclosed		
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
Street Address: 411 E. Wisconsin Avenue	3. Deposit account number		
City: <u>Milwaukee</u> State: <u>WI</u> Zip: <u>53202</u>	17-0055		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
D. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. <u>David G. Ryser</u> Name of person signing 28/2000 DNGUYEN 00000069 170055 09633124	gnature August 4, 2000 Total number of pages including cover sheet:		
FC:581 40.00 CH	$\bigcup \qquad [5]$		
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents and Washington,	required cover sheet information to:		

QBMKE\4598484.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Rainer Frische of Frankfurt am Main, Germany; Katja Hegwein of Reinheim/Odenwald, Germany; and Jürgen Volkheimer of Hanau, Germany, have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHOD OF PRODUCING DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS SUITABLE FOR SYNTHESIS OF POLYMERS OR POLYAMIDES which claims priority of European patent application EP 99115528.4 filed on August 5, 1999, executed by us on even dates herewith preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor, and

WHEREAS, DR. FRISCHE GMBH (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a German corporation having a place of business at Industriestrasse 13, D-63755 Alzenau, GERMANY, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the dates indicated with our signatures.

(SEAL) Rainer Frisch

WITNESSES: Dr. Kenate 6roi3

Date:

Katja Hegwein

_____(SEAL)

WITNESSES:

+49 69 71034935 PAGE.08 PATENT REEL: 011021 FRAME: 0568

Date: July 31, 2000

J. Volkhesmer _ (SEAL) Jürgen

WITNESSES: <u>Q. Renate Job Lannet</u> Dr. Renate Groß-lannert

360685.90038

QBMKE14593845.1

-2-

AUG 03 '00 26:58

** TOTAL PAGE.07 **

+49 69 71034935 PAGE.09

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Rainer Frische of Frankfurt am Main, Germany; Katja Hegwein of Reinheim/Odenwald, Germany; and Jürgen Volkhelmer of Hanau, Germany, have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHOD OF PRODUCING DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS SUITABLE FOR SYNTHESIS OF POLYMERS OR POLYAMIDES which claims priority of European patent application EP 99115528.4 filed on August 5, 1999, executed by us on even dates herewith preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Parent therefor, and

WHEREAS, DR. FRISCHE GMBH (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a German corporation having a place of business at Industries trasse 13, D-63755 Alzenau, GERMANY, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, hile and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the dates indicated with our signatures.

Rainer Frische	(SEAL)
C. House	(SEAL)
	Co. Herre-

+49 69 71034935

PAGE.10

Date:	 Jürgen Volkheimer		(SEAI
WIINESSES:			
		4	
50685.90038			
	 · ·		

QBMKE\4593845.1

-2-

*** TOTAL PAGE.07 *** +49 69 71034935 PAGE.11

AUG 03 '00 06:58

RECORDED: 08/04/2000